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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

May 1, 2024

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re: DE 24-065 Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 2024 Default Service Solicitations — DOE
Notice of Appearance and Request for Service List Additions

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Please enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Department of
Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III. Please also add the following names and email
addresses to the docket-related and discovery service lists for this proceeding:

Matt Young — Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

Paul Dexter — Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov

Stephen Eckberg — Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
Elizabeth Nixon — Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov
Tom Frantz — Thomas.C.Frantz@energy.nh.gov
Amanda Noonan — Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov

Consistent with current Commission policy, this letter is being filed only in
electronic form. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Tt oy

Matthew C. Young
Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney

Cc: Docket Related Service List
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Service List - Docket Related

Docket# : 24-065

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
asbury@unitil.com
conneely@unitil.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
daveya@unitil.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
main@unitil.com
mcnamara@unitil.com
nawazelski@unitil.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
pentzj@unitil.com
Marc.H.Vatter@oca.nh.gov

Without Email Addresses

All

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Karen Asbury

Unitil Sve Corp.

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton NH 03842-1720
asbury@unitil.com

https://www.puc.nh.gov/ServiceList/ViewServiceListReport.aspx
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Joseph Conneely
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

conneely@unitil.com

Michael Crouse
Office of Consumer Advocate

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

Alice Davey
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

daveya@unitil.com

Department of Energy
Department of Energy

21 South Fruit St Ste 10

Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Donald M Kreis

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

Daniel Main

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
main@unitil.com

Linda S McNamara

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
mcnamara@unitil.com
Dan Nawazelski

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
6 Liberty Lane West

Hampton NH 03842
nawazelski@unitil.com
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OCA Litigation

OCA Litigation

21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Jeff Pentz

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
pentzj@unitil.com

Marc Vatter

Office of Consumer Advocate

Marc.H.Vatter@oca.nh.gov
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